

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11074

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2011 in CRLMA No.180/2009 of  
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MANJU KANNOJIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are informed that the charge sheet has already been  
filed before the trial court.

In such circumstances, it is open for the petitioner to  
apply for discharge and it is for the trial court to consider the  
same, in accordance with law.

The special leave petition is dismissed in view of the  
aforesaid.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|